
REPLACE WITH
15 MEG 200W
RESISTOR

REMOVE

REMOVE

USE CABLE WITH BATTERY CLIPS
TO JUMPER B- SUPPLY TO FLOATING
DECK CHASSIS

DISCONNECT

DISCONNECT
DISCONNECT

KLYSTRON AGING SET-UP
TURN OFF MODULATOR
VIA BREAKER NEAR 
DOOR OF KLYSTRON VAULT

K80

K80 TO INTERLOCK CHAIN

E17

R1-248

C1-248

B+ BUS (NEAR GROUND)

C88

1uF
100V

R55
150M
100W

R1-1

1K

C1-1
0.15uF
120kV

R1-2

C1-2

R1-3

C1-3

150W

K39AK40A

R3-4
32 x 100K @ 200W

R90
3120
6400 W

SHORTING BARS

K40B

R93
400K
800W

PROTECTION CIRCUIT -  SHORTING BARS

B- BUS (FULL HIGH VOLTAGE)

B+ BUS (NEAR GROUND)

EARTH GROUND

AC COMMON

R85
22K
2W

MODULATOR
OVERCURRENT
LATCHING RELAY

SET COIL

RESET COIL

SEE DWG 430BLOK2.ECW*

-110kV FROM RECTIFIER STACK

*

*

-55kV FROM TAP ON RECTIFIER STACK 
LOWER CORONA RING

R86
10K
4kW

PULSE
CW

     R52
100k 800W
(4 x 100k  IN
SERIES/PARALLEL)

HV COMPONENTRY BETWEEN CORONA RINGS ON TOP OF CAP. BANK

CAPACITOR BANK

FROM DWG
J349C106

SHORTING BAR
SOLENOIDS

3

2

K40
 (5)

K39
  (3)

R89
3120
6400 W

R3-3-B
32 x 100K
 @ 200W

BLEEDER TOWER

R38
3.2M
(32 x 100k)

R39
3.2M
(32 x 100k)

A
E11
1.5KV

C32
1uF
200V

R40
100
2W

31 mA AT 100kV BEAM VOLTAGE

CAPACITOR FAULT STATUS TO K59 DWG 430_106 p2

CAPACITOR FAULT
DETECTOR (AT RIGHT-
HAND END OF CAP BANK)

K80

M17
50mA FS

25
200W
(R48,49,50,& 51)

C36
0.7 uF
55kV

THIS LINE IS GROUNDED IF CURRENT THROUGH METER M9 IS TOO LOW 

TO MODULATOR VOLTMETER

TO "BEAM CURRENT" CONSOLE METER

EARTH 
GROUND

EARTH 
GROUND

"KLY B COLLECTOR CURRENT"
 TO CONSOLE SCOPE

R20
5mV @ 5A

R19

R21

R24

RG17u ANODE WIRES RUN
ACROSS FLOOR TO KLYSTRON VAULT

E13
1.5KV

C33
1 uF
1kV

R42
100
10W

E13
1.5KVC28

1uF
400V

C28/1
1uF
4kV

C29/1
.01uF
600V

TO CROWBAR
PART B

1 uF
R41
0.67 OHM, 1kW

.005 OHM

METER SHUNT FRAME ON FLOOR AT END OF CAP BANK RACK

BODY CURRENT
METER SHUNT

R11
0.16
126W

FLOATING DECK  OPTICAL FIBER

BUFFER DECK  OPTICAL FIBER
NC 32V @ 25ANC

T28
8.6V @ 100A

T23 
ISO. 110kVDC

T25

120V @ 6.9A 120V @ 6.9A

T23 AUX
T25 AUX

V25
KLYSTRON B
LITTON L3403

V25
KLYSTRON A
LITTON L3403120VAC FROM  K48C

(DWG. 430_106, p4)

120VAC FROM  K48B
(DWG. 430_106, p4)

INSIDE MODULATOR TANK

32V @ 25A

T24
8.6V @ 100A

FROM CB21
(DWG 430-106, P3)

FROM CB22
(DWG 430-106, P3)

"PULSE LENGTH" TO CROWBAR
(DWG.  430_102)

HV METERING TOWER

R22,R23
EACH 22k, 2W

          R4
300 M, 300W

L9
3.4 uH

TO "BEAM VOLTAGE"
CONSOLE METER

TO "KLY B COLLECTOR
 CURRENT" 
CONSOLE METER

MODULATOR
(DWG. 430_112)

R18
2.5
480W

RG62 TO CONSOLE SCOPE

            R25
              75
           24kW

(CURRENT-LIMITING
NICHROME COIL
RESISTOR)

S76/1

FROM K57 (RESET)
DWG J349C106

R56
240k
(16 x 15k, 200W)

PULSE CW

C37-C41
C42-C46
C47-C51

C57-C61
C52-C56

C67-C71
C62-C66

C72-C76
C77-C81
C82-C86

0.1uF, 600V EACH
50 CAPS

ZENER TOWER

CR5-CR9
CR9-CR13
CR14-CR18
CR19-CR23
CR24-CR29
CR30-CR34
CR34-CR39
CR40-CR44

CR50-CR54
CR45-CR49

R46
525k, 
7kW

S79/1

R84
100 
400W

C87: 11.4uF
10kV

E18
15KV

R47
1k 
200W

R53
10M

50 ZENERS
50M 200Z
(200V EACH)CROWBAR

TO KLYSTRON
CATHODE (VIA R25),
CROWBAR,
& HV METERING
TOWER

BEAM VOLTAGE FROM
CAPACITOR BANK B- BUS

75 kV
BUSHING

150kV  BUSHING

UPPER CORONA RING

430 TRANSMITTER
DWG.     430_AGE
TITLE: CAPACITOR BANK     KLYSTRON AGING SET-UP
AND BEAM VOLTAGE CIRCUITRY
DRAWN 12-98 TO REPLACE D349C105
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